CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

LED MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
THE STATE OF OHIO FEB 18 2025 -
. o AARBIDHO
' o |e§<g COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Scott E. Daisy (RULE 4)

211 % E Pearl St
Rockford, OH 45882

DATE OF BIRTH: 05/11/1981

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Scott E Daisy on or about February 15, 2025 in Mercer
~ County, Ohio, did No person, without privilege to do so, shall do any of the following, Knowingly

enter or remain on the land or premises of another

TO WIT: Scott Daisy went onto the property of 512 W North St Lot A and knock on the front door.

Scott Daisy also was standing in front of the residence for a period of time. Scott was trespassed

warned from this property on Feb 2, 2025. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised

Code section 2911.21 (A) (1) titled Criminal Trespass a Misdemeanor of the 4th degree.
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eputy {Donald Sites jr.
COMPLAINANT
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Sworn and subscribed to me this / [7 L day of ﬁézi@?/ , A0A4) by
complainant, Deputy Donald Sites Jr.

}‘Uf)GE - CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




